
Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
Western Provincial Council 

Engineering Organization  
 
 

1. The Chairman, Procurement Committee of Director (Buildings) / Relevant Divisional Engineer’s now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the following works as described below. 

2. I.    “Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB). Since the Estimated Value of Work to be performed under this procurement (excluding VAT and other taxes) is below 

Rs.50Mn., regional Preference and CIDA grade preference shall apply as stipulated in  Public Finance Circular No.04/2016(iii).” 

  II.    Public Finance Circular No 03/2020(i) is entitled to this Procurement and, “If the State Owned Enterprises (SOE) are quoted for bids, five percent (5%) preference will be given.”  

3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been black listed and shall meet the requirements and Qualifications should be fulfilled as in the Bidding Document. 
 

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Procurement Committee of Director (Buildings) / Relevant Divisional Engineer’s offices given in the Table and may free inspect the bidding 

documents at the same office during the office hours. 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by any prospective Bidder or their accredited agent on the submission of a written request to the Relevant Divisional Engineer (As in the Column 

No.08 of the table) of the Western Provincial Council upon payment of non - refundable fee from 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs in any working day from 24.08.2022 until 06.09.2022 (for Project No.1 to 06). 

Bidding Documents purchased in any working day from 24.08.2022 until 13.09.2022 (for Project No.07). 

6. Sealed bids shall be delivered in duplicate with separate envelops, project name written at the top left hand corner and addressed to the Relevant offices (As in the Column No.08 of the Table) on or before 

07.09.2022 at 10.30 a.m. (for Project No.1 to .06). Project No.07 Bid shall be delivered to Procurement Unit, Engineering Organization (W.P), 5th Floor, No.204, Denzil Kobbakaduwa Mawatha, 

Battaramulla on or before 14.09.2022 at 10.30 a.m. Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of bidders or bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. Late Bids will be rejected 

7. All bids shall be accompanied by a bid security or cash deposit (As in the Column No. 07 of the Table). Bid validity period is as per the Bidding Document. 

8. Bidder shall have been registered under the Public Contract No 03 of 1987 and the Certificate of Registration should be submitted. (As the Requirement in Column No.04 of the table's "Yes") 

 
 Procurement Unit, 

Engineering Organization (W.P), 

5th Floor, 204,  

Denzil Kobbakaduwa Mawatha, 

Battaramulla 

23.08.2022       T.P-: 0112 -092504      Fax: 0112 - 092505 

(1) 

Serial 

No 

(2) 

Contract No 

(3) 

Description of Work 

(4) 
Requirement of 

Public Contracts 

Act No. 03 

(5) 

CIDA 

Registration 

 

(6) 

 Non-

Refundable Fee 

(Rs.) 

(7) 

 Refundable Bid Security 

 

(8) 

Place of Issuing and submission bidding documents and 

contact Phone Number 

 

1 

 

WP/PU/CON/22/125 
Roof and Other Repairs of 50'x18' Single Storied 
Buildings at WP/Jaya Ananda Balika Vidyalaya 

 

No 

 

C8 and C7 1,500.00 
 

Cash Deposit – Rs. 18,000.00 

  Bid Security – Rs. 36,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

Divisional Engineer, 

Divisional Engineer’s Office Battaramulla,  

Depanama, Pannipitiya 

T.P -: 011-2844354 

 

2 

 

WP/PU/CON/22/126 
Construction  2000Ltr Water tank at swimming pool 
premises at WP/JAYA/ Boy’s Model School - Malabe 

 

No 

 

 C8 and C7 1,500.00 
  Cash Deposit – Rs.20,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs. 40,000.00 

 

3 

 

WP/PU/CON/22/127 

Roof and Other Repair of 'L' Shape Two storied Building 
(70' x 25' & 15' x 30') at Wp/Jaya Samudradevi Balika 
Vidyalaya (Nugegoda) 

 

Yes 

 

C7 and C6 3,000.00 
Cash Deposit – Rs.40,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs. 80,000.00 

 

4 

 

WP/PU/CON/22/128 Construction of 120' x 25' Single Storied Class Room 
Building at Ambathale Samudradevi B.V 

 

Yes 

 

C6 and C5 6,000.00 
Cash Deposit – Rs.100,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs. 200,000.00 

 

5 

 

WP/PU/CON/22/129 Construction of Three Storied Building at Sport Science 
Academy, Polwatta, Maharagama (Stage IV) 

 

No 

 

C8 and C7 2,000.00 
Cash Deposit – Rs.20,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs. 40,000.00 

 

6 

 

WP/PU/CON/22/130 Renovation of Ayurveda Central Dispensary Building, 

Moronthuduwa 

 

Yes 

 

C7 and C6 
2,500.00 

Cash Deposit – Rs.35,000.00 

Bid Security – Rs. 70,000.00 

Divisional Engineer, 

Divisional Engineer’s Office Kalutara, 

Sumangala Road, Kalutara North. 

T.P-: 034-2237349 

 

 

7 

 

 

WP/PU/CON/22/131 
Structural Repair 90'×30' Three Storied Building at 

President’s College, Awissawella 

 

 

Yes 

 

 

C5 and C4 
10,500.00 Bid Security – Rs. 400,000.00 

Issuing – 

Divisional Engineer, 

Divisional Engineer’s Office 

Homagama, 

Court Road, Homagama 

T.P-: 0112-855719 

Submission - 

Procurement Unit , 
Engineering Organization 

(W.P), 5th Floor, No.204, 

Denzil Kobbakaduwa 

Mawatha, Battaramulla 

T.P -: 011-2092504 


